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1 Paul POLLOCK Annadale Striders Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:05:10
2 Mick CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:05:21
3 Kevin SEAWARD St. Malachy's A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:05:53
4 Mark HANRAHAN Leevale A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:03
5 Tomas FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:33
6 Gary THORNTON Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:34
7 Sean HEHIR Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:49
8 Freddy KERON SITTUK Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:08:21
9 Tim DONOGHUE East Cork A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:08:22

10 Mark KIRWAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:09:39
11 Matt BIDWELL Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:10:49
12 Louis MCCARTHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:10:51
13 David MANSFIELD Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:11:00
14 Chris HARRINGTON Leevale A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:11:42
15 Eoghain MCGINLEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:11:52
16 Brian MURPHY Iveragh A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:03
17 Pauric MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:27
18 John BYRNE Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:38
19 Richard GORMAN Sligo A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:50
20 Kenneth NUGENT Donore Harriers Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:15
21 Brian LEAHY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:31
22 Michael MORGAN St. Finbarrs A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:38
23 Paul LYNCH Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:42
24 Colin GRIFFIN Ballinamore A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:55
25 Martin HOARE Celbridge A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:15:28
26 Donal COFFEY Leevale A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:15:47
27 Myles GIBBONS Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:16:13
28 Mick BOYLE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:16:29
29 Ian MCMANUS Celbridge A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:16:55
30 Denis SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:16:56
31 David FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:10
32 Adrian SMITH Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:18
33 Gary HIGGINS Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:19
34 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:22
35 Roger BARRETT Mayo A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:22
36 Aengus BURKE Portlaoise A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:37
37 Jonathan HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:54
38 Thomas KELLY North Sligo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:56
39 Garvan SMITH Donore Harriers Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:18:20
40 Craig BRENNAN North Sligo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:18:37
41 Simon MURRAY Annadale Striders Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:18:55
42 Philip HENNESSY Donore Harriers Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:19:12
43 Sean FOX Donore Harriers Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:19:33
44 Ronan HARTNETT Balbriggan & District A.C Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:19:51
45 James GRUFFERTY Leevale A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:07
46 Malcolm MC GEE Inishowen A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:39
47 Carl CONROY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:20:44
48 Shane CARTON Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:58
49 Darragh CURRID North Sligo A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:59
50 Pauric ENNIS Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:00
51 Conor MCCANN North Sligo A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:05
52 Colm WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:10
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53 David CLARKE North Belfast Harriers Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:39
54 Will BYRNE Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:42
55 Liam COTTER St. Finbarrs A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:11
56 Gearoid ROHAN Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:13
57 Fergus O'TOOLE Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:18
58 Peter TOOMEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:26
59 Raymond RYAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:22:28
60 David PORTER Inishowen A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:32
61 Jonathan BUTLER Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:45
62 Patrick MALONE Newbridge A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:50
63 David BRADY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:23
64 Micheal MURPHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:26
65 Steven LOUGHLIN Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:27
66 Paul HANAPHY Dunboyne A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:23:32
67 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:36
68 Eoin HANNON Donore Harriers Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:23:37
69 Sean MURPHY Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:38
70 Brian GURRIN Kilcoole A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:42
71 William GREENSMYTH Sportsworld A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:45
72 James BRADY Sportsworld A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:50
73 Philip CALLAGHAN Inishowen A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:52
74 Tom BISHOP Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:55
75 David MEEHAN Athenry A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:55
76 Michael RICE Athenry A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:11
77 Colm DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:24
78 Ger SOLAN Dunboyne A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:27
79 Padraig GRIFFIN Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:44
80 David BUTLER St. Finbarrs A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:47
81 Joe CASEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:49
82 Gerard GAVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:52
83 Niall GORMAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:00
84 Martin TYNAN Newbridge A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:08
85 John FARRELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:13
86 Gerry WOODS Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 2 - (8.30.48) 01:25:38
87 Liam CULLEN Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:56
88 Gordon MACARDLE Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:07
89 John CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:11
90 David OCALLAGHAN Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:11
91 Patrick HOLDEN Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:12
92 Brian LAMON Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:12
93 David MAHER Donadea Running Club Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:26:32
94 Karl FITZGERALD Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:26:39
95 Martin KEARNEY Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 60-64 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:53
96 Thomas DUNNE Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:55
97 Brendan REID North East Runners A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:01
98 Karl OTOOLE Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:03
99 David BROWNE Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:27:10

100 Michael FITZSIMONS Crusaders A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:11
101 Joe WALSH Crusaders A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:14
102 Padraig KELLY North Sligo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:40
103 Alan O DONNELL Balbriggan & District A.C Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:52
104 John FREIR Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:53
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105 Colm CUNNINGHAM Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:53
106 Colm MURPHY Leevale A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:27:54
107 Eddie FITZGERALD Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:28:01
108 Brendan RYAN Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:05
109 Anthony CALLAN Bohermeen A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:13
110 Brendan KEARNEY Le Cheile A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:15
111 Francis MOLLEN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:23
112 Brian MAHER Croghan A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:24
113 Sean RYAN Civil Service A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:49
114 Seamus ROONEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:52
115 Andrew REVINGTON Trim A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:28:55
116 Danny CARR Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:10
117 Stephen GREGG Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:14
118 Ronan DOHERTY Inishowen A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:14
119 James COTTLE Crusaders A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:15
120 Andy PERLE Bohermeen A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:38
121 Andy HARRINGTON Carrick Aces A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:29:42
122 Kieran FOLEY Sportsworld A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:42
123 Paul MARTIN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:49
124 Chris DEAKIN Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:51
125 Andrew CUSACK Donore Harriers Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:52
126 Frank MC DONALD Celbridge A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:52
127 John NOLAN Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:55
128 Brian O CALLAGHAN Togher A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:57
129 Mark MCGRATH Cranford A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:30:40
130 Stephen GILL Drogheda & District A.C. Male 50-54 3 - (8.32.15) 01:30:52
131 John DEVLIN Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:31:30
132 Sean MC CABE Carrick Aces A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:31:35
133 Robert COSTELLO Drogheda & District A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:31:51
134 Emil MELLGREN Galway City Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:31:55
135 Seamus KELLY Westport A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:31:58
136 Pat O DWYER Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:08
137 Gerard DONNELLY Le Cheile A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:20
138 Martin KELLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:21
139 Tony O'CONNOR Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:29
140 John FITZGIBBONS Mayo A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:33
141 Noel BURKE Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:40
142 Kieran WALSH Athenry A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:46
143 Patrick MCCABE Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:53
144 Colm HIGGINS Celbridge A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:59
145 Frank JOHNSTON Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:33:09
146 David O HARA Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:33:10
147 Paul GIBBONS Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:33:10
148 Jimmy CURRID North Sligo A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:33:13
149 Barry POTTS Donore Harriers Male 65-69 2 - (8.30.48) 01:33:40
150 Christy MCMONAGLE City of Derry Spartans A.C. Male 70-74 15 - 08:40:53 01:33:46
151 Stephen KEANE Trim A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:33:57
152 Barry MULVIHILL Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:00
153 Olivier GAILLOT Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:05
154 Billy TYRRELL Sli Cualann A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:34:17
155 Keith GEOGHEGAN North East Runners A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:19
156 Paul O'DONNELL Dunboyne A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:34:35
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157 Daniel BAGNALL Fr. Murphy A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:54
158 Martin HADDOCK Tallaght A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:03
159 Noel Hanratty Trim A.C. Male 60-64 01:35:17
160 Martin O'BRIEN Portmarnock A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:35:20
161 Larry LEACY St. Joseph's A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:35:25
162 Jose CHAPA Sportsworld A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:26
163 Michael DUANE Athenry A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:35:30
164 Feargal GARVIN North East Runners A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:37
165 Paul MCDONNELL Celbridge A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:45
166 Vinny CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:46
167 Dermot GILL Breakaway Running Club Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:54
168 Cathal BURNS Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:36:00
169 Mark MITCHELL Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:01
170 Tom HUNT Mayo A.C. Male 65-69 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:18
171 Barry LENNON Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:36:19
172 Kenneth BYRNE Marathon Club Ireland Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:21
173 Dave MEEHAN Tallaght A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:40
174 Andrew CHAMBERS Front Runners A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:41
175 Robert DEMPSEY Front Runners A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:23
176 Barry CORMACK Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:26
177 Sean WHELAN Ennis Track A.C. Male 65-69 3 - (8.32.15) 01:37:27
178 Dermot MCCARTHY Front Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:29
179 David O'BRIEN Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 7 - (8.35.34) 01:37:35
180 Damian MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. Male 45-49 3 - (8.32.15) 01:37:58
181 Austin REID North East Runners A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:58
182 Pat MCDONAGH Athenry A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:37:58
183 Christy REILLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 55-59 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:01
184 Padraic MCVANN Mayo A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:05
185 Fintan WHELAN Sligo A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:38:25
186 Enda WHELAN Sligo A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:25
187 Ambrose GAUGHAN Mayo A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:27
188 Patrick CASSIDY Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:38:51
189 Gerard MULLINS Drogheda & District A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 02:39:00
190 Mark LENIHAN West Limerick A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:03
191 Frank WALSH Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:32
192 Shane O'SHAUGHNESSY Eagle A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:39:34
193 Damien MOLLOY Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:39:35
194 Eoin HINEY Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:44
195 Trevor PERCY Portlaoise A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:56
196 Eoin O'BRIEN Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:58
197 Ronan PHILLIPS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:40:35
198 Shay MURPHY Tallaght A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:40:36
199 David KEENAN Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:40:37
200 Albert KEENAN Newbridge A.C. Male 65-69 2 - (8.30.48) 01:40:38
201 Mantas AMBRAZIEJUS North East Runners A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:40:46
202 Gerard MCCAFFREY North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:40:56
203 Denis MORAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:41:02
204 John BANNON Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 55-59 9 - 08:37:29 01:41:12
205 Brian DELANEY St. Laurence O'Toole A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:41:39
206 Aidan RODGERS Front Runners A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:41:58
207 Andrew REILLY Trim A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:10
208 John CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:19
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209 +amonn CASHIN West Waterford A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:20
210 Colm HEARTY North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:24
211 Philip SLATTERY North East Runners A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:34
212 Paul CULLEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 01:42:53
213 Thomas CASHIN West Waterford A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:43:31
214 Jimmy FEENEY Mayo A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:43:35
215 Gerry NEALON Bohermeen A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:43:44
216 Gerard BRADY Breakaway Running Club Male 45-49 3 - (8.32.15) 01:43:45
217 Fergal QUINN Carrick Aces A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:43:54
218 Alan FAIRBROTHER Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:44:39
219 Lee COSTELLO Carrick Aces A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:44:43
220 Desmond LYONS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:44:57
221 Michael BRENNAN Leevale A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:14
222 Patrick KELLY Tallaght A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:15
223 Adrian MORAN South O'Hanlon A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:27
224 Killian MCMORROW Sportsworld A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:45:33
225 P HUGHES Ballina A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:35
226 Adrian GOGARTY Drogheda & District A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:42
227 Paddy MCDONNELL Le Cheile A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:53
228 Colm MUNNELLY Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:46:17
229 Pj HALL Mayo A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:17
230 Damien LANGAN Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 5 - (8.33.46) 01:46:25
231 Austin SMITH Breakaway Running Club Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:40
232 Leo LUNDY Crusaders A.C. Male 50-54 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:41
233 Colm MCNALLY Lusk A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:46:43
234 Toirleach GOURLEY Sperrin Harriers Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:56
235 Philip O'TOOLE Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:46:56
236 James KENNEDY Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 5 - (8.33.46) 01:47:02
237 Jimmy MALONEY Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 4 - (8.32.15) 01:47:15
238 Alan HUTCHINSON Civil Service A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:47:26
239 Patrick DUNNE Breakaway Running Club Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:47:33
240 Alan MC GRATH Croghan A.C. Male 55-59 4 - (8.32.15) 01:47:40
241 Michael ENGLISHBY Newry City Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:48:00
242 Joe BOLAND Ashford A.C. Male 55-59 6 - (8.33.46) 01:48:32
243 James HOARE Celbridge A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:48:53
244 Connor JENNINGS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:49:06
245 Garry CLARKE Tallaght A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:49:06
246 Gregory CURRAN Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:50:08
247 Ciarán MCARDLE Blayney Rockets A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:50:23
248 Martin RAFTER Blayney Rockets A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:50:23
249 Padraig OCONNOR Balbriggan & District A.C Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:50:34
250 John TUOHY Breakaway Running Club Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:50:51
251 Alan WALL Duleek & District A.C. Male Senior 4 - (8.32.15) 01:50:57
252 John QUINLIVAN Maree A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:51:09
253 Ronan O BOYLE Portmarnock A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 01:51:15
254 Domhnall SHERIDAN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 50-54 3 - (8.32.15) 01:51:40
255 Kevin HYLAND Westport A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:51:49
256 Ciarán HENNESSY Lakeshore Striders A.C. Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 01:52:04
257 Greg SIMONS Skerries A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:52:04
258 Rory DECOURCY Sli Cualann A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:52:13
259 Barry CULLEN Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:52:29
260 David BIRCH Drogheda & District A.C. Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 01:52:51
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261 Terence FAYNE Tallaght A.C. Male 60-64 4 - (8.32.15) 01:52:57
262 Robert POWER Drogheda & District A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:53:37
263 Cormac CUSHION Abbey Striders A.C. Male Senior 5 - (8.33.46) 01:53:38
264 Mark RUBBATHAN Lambay Sports Academy Male 35-39 5 - (8.33.46) 01:53:46
265 Paraic WALSH Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 5 - (8.33.46) 01:53:48
266 Paddy ECCLES Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Male 40-44 15 - 08:40:53 01:53:52
267 John WALL Duleek & District A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:53:59
268 Robbie MORAN St. Benedict's A.C. Male 35-39 5 - (8.33.46) 01:54:09
269 John KILROY Westport A.C. Male 55-59 5 - (8.33.46) 01:54:28
270 David MOYLAN Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 7 - (8.35.34) 01:54:32
271 John MC CANDLESS Inishowen A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:04
272 Jason KELLY Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:55:15
273 Paul PAGE Lambay Sports Academy Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:17
274 Paul DULLAGHAN North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:24
275 Nicholas KEOGH Dunshaughlin A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:43
276 Andrew RYAN Front Runners A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:44
277 Christy O'MALLEY Mayo A.C. Male 45-49 5 - (8.33.46) 01:56:23
278 Anthony BRENNAN Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:56:27
279 James FARRELL Civil Service A.C. Male 55-59 5 - (8.33.46) 01:56:33
280 Gary BYRNE Boyne A.C. Male 40-44 11 - 08:39:12 01:56:46
281 Alan MC CABE Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:56:58
282 Robert MCNAMARA Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 8 - (8.35.34) 01:57:17
283 Tim GANLEY Mayo A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:57:21
284 Shane CAHER Ballina A.C. Male 45-49 5 - (8.33.46) 01:57:27
285 Stephen DOWNEY Civil Service A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:57:34
286 Kevin DEVANE Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 9 - 08:37:29 01:57:53
287 Colm DEVLIN Murlough A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:58:05
288 Derek SHERIDAN Duleek & District A.C. Male Senior 5 - (8.33.46) 01:58:17
289 Stephen ROE Navan A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 01:58:21
290 Finian JOYCE Mayo A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:58:49
291 Ramon WHELAN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:58:53
292 Graham BYRNE Duleek & District A.C. Male 50-54 5 - (8.33.46) 01:58:56
293 Jason HILL North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:58:57
294 Garbhan BLAKE Dunboyne A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:58:57
295 Matthew BOYLAN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 40-44 6 - (8.33.46) 01:59:07
296 Paddy CORRIGAN Fingallians A.C. Male 35-39 6 - (8.33.46) 01:59:12
297 Stephen O'BEIRNE Dunboyne A.C. Male 50-54 4 - (8.32.15) 01:59:15
298 Charles O DUFFY Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 01:59:29
299 Richard KENNEDY Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 11 - 08:39:12 02:01:05
300 Martin SHEILDS Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 02:01:18
301 Derek QUINN Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 4 - (8.32.15) 02:01:27
302 Shay DUNNE Breakaway Running Club Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 02:01:29
303 Alan DELANEY Marathon Club Ireland Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 02:01:31
304 Billy HARPUR Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 70-74 7 - (8.35.34) 02:01:42
305 Damian DOWNEY Inishowen A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 02:02:03
306 Ed COLLINS Sportsworld A.C. Male 35-39 6 - (8.33.46) 02:02:07
307 Gerry CORLEY Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 02:02:07
308 Tim O'SULLIVAN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:02:57
309 Eamonn BRENNAN Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:03:06
310 Keith TRACY Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 02:03:22
311 Thomas LEVINS Balbriggan & District A.C Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:03:22
312 Kevin QUIGLEY Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 10 - 08:37:29 02:04:21
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313 Greg BARRY Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 02:04:56
314 Lee HOGAN Breakaway Running Club Male Senior 7 - (8.35.34) 02:05:10
315 Joe MARTIN Duleek & District A.C. Male 55-59 9 - 08:37:29 02:05:19
316 Gareth MCKENNA Monaghan Town Runners Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 02:05:34
317 Peter DONOHOE Celbridge A.C. Male 55-59 6 - (8.33.46) 02:05:36
318 Eddie DORAN West Waterford A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 02:05:54
319 Raymond CUMMINS Lakeshore Striders A.C. Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:06:23
320 Darren WATTERS Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Male 40-44 10 - 08:37:29 02:06:40
321 John HAYDEN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 35-39 9 - 08:37:29 02:06:42
322 Declan GILL Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 9 - 08:37:29 02:07:48
323 Martin KEANE Athenry A.C. Male 70-74 7 - (8.35.34) 02:08:15
324 Mike STAUNTON Drogheda & District A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 02:08:21
325 Colm KENNY Lakeshore Striders A.C. Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 02:10:06
326 Miroslaw WALDOWSKI Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 7 - (8.35.34) 02:10:09
327 Colm MAHONY Monaghan Town Runners Male 55-59 6 - (8.33.46) 02:11:46
328 David BRADY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 60-64 3 - (8.32.15) 02:12:13
329 Craig NULTY Balbriggan & District A.C Male Senior 10 - 08:37:29 02:12:32
330 Gerard FAY Drogheda & District A.C. Male 40-44 5 - (8.33.46) 02:12:38
331 Chris TROY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 02:15:11
332 Noel MC MAHON Boyne A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:16:39
333 Przemek KLUCZENKO Celbridge A.C. Male 35-39 11 - 08:39:12 02:17:16
334 Gary CONNOLLY Marathon Club Ireland Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 02:17:43
335 Bernard CLARKE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 02:18:58
336 Fred MC ELEAVEY Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:20:08
337 Thomas MEADE Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 6 - (8.33.46) 02:23:01
338 Craig GUTHRIE Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 9 - 08:37:29 02:23:53
339 Aaron MADDEN Marathon Club Ireland Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 02:26:49
340 Billy BRANNIGAN Dunboyne A.C. Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:30:47
341 Ged KENNY Drogheda & District A.C. Male 40-44 12 - 08:39:12 02:31:08
342 Patrick KENNY Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 55-59 7 - (8.35.34) 02:33:01
343 Hugh CAROLAN Marathon Club Ireland Male 70-74 12 - 08:39:12 02:42:49
344 Desmond WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 70-74 12 - 08:39:12 02:43:30
345 Paulo MARGELINO Marathon Club Ireland Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:46:45
346 Stephen MC CABE North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 6 - (8.33.46) 02:57:49
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SENIOR MEN
1 Paul POLLOCK Annadale Striders Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:05:10
2 Mick CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:05:21
3 Kevin SEAWARD St. Malachy's A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:05:53
4 Mark HANRAHAN Leevale A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:03
5 Tomas FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:33
6 Sean HEHIR Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:49
7 Freddy KERON SITTUK Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:08:21
8 Tim DONOGHUE East Cork A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:08:22
9 Mark KIRWAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:09:39

10 Louis MCCARTHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:10:51
11 David MANSFIELD Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:11:00
12 Chris HARRINGTON Leevale A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:11:42
13 Eoghain MCGINLEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:11:52
14 Brian MURPHY Iveragh A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:03
15 Kenneth NUGENT Donore Harriers Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:15
16 Colin GRIFFIN Ballinamore A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:55
17 Martin HOARE Celbridge A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:15:28
18 Ian MCMANUS Celbridge A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:16:55
19 Jonathan HUGHES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:54
20 Simon MURRAY Annadale Striders Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:18:55
21 James GRUFFERTY Leevale A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:07
22 Darragh CURRID North Sligo A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:59
23 Pauric ENNIS Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:00
24 Peter TOOMEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:26
25 David PORTER Inishowen A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:32
26 Jonathan BUTLER Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:45
27 David BRADY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:23
28 Micheal MURPHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:26
29 Paul HANAPHY Dunboyne A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:23:32
30 Eoin HANNON Donore Harriers Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:23:37
31 William GREENSMYTH Sportsworld A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:45
32 James BRADY Sportsworld A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:50
33 David BUTLER St. Finbarrs A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:47
34 Martin TYNAN Newbridge A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:08
35 David OCALLAGHAN Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:11
36 Thomas DUNNE Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:55
37 Eddie FITZGERALD Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:28:01
38 Ronan DOHERTY Inishowen A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:14
39 Andy HARRINGTON Carrick Aces A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:29:42
40 Paul MARTIN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:49
41 Robert COSTELLO Drogheda & District A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:31:51
42 Emil MELLGREN Galway City Harriers A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:31:55
43 Seamus KELLY Westport A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:31:58
44 Noel BURKE Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:40
45 Frank JOHNSTON Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:33:09
46 Stephen KEANE Trim A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:33:57
47 Keith GEOGHEGAN North East Runners A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:19
48 Daniel BAGNALL Fr. Murphy A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:54
49 Barry LENNON Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:36:19
50 Robert DEMPSEY Front Runners A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:23
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51 Barry CORMACK Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:26
52 Fintan WHELAN Sligo A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:38:25
53 Mantas AMBRAZIEJUS North East Runners A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:40:46
54 +amonn CASHIN West Waterford A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:20
55 Philip SLATTERY North East Runners A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:34
56 Thomas CASHIN West Waterford A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:43:31
57 Gerry NEALON Bohermeen A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 01:43:44
58 Alan HUTCHINSON Civil Service A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:47:26
59 James HOARE Celbridge A.C. Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 01:48:53
60 Alan WALL Duleek & District A.C. Male Senior 4 - (8.32.15) 01:50:57
61 John QUINLIVAN Maree A.C. Male Senior 2 - (8.30.48) 01:51:09
62 Cormac CUSHION Abbey Striders A.C. Male Senior 5 - (8.33.46) 01:53:38
63 Robert MCNAMARA Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 8 - (8.35.34) 01:57:17
64 Derek SHERIDAN Duleek & District A.C. Male Senior 5 - (8.33.46) 01:58:17
65 Martin SHEILDS Tallaght A.C. Male Senior 1 - (8.30.48) 02:01:18
66 Lee HOGAN Breakaway Running Club Male Senior 7 - (8.35.34) 02:05:10
67 Craig NULTY Balbriggan & District A.C Male Senior 10 - 08:37:29 02:12:32
68 Craig GUTHRIE Brothers Pearse A.C. Male Senior 9 - 08:37:29 02:23:53
69 Aaron MADDEN Marathon Club Ireland Male Senior 3 - (8.32.15) 02:26:49
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MEN 35 - 39
1 Gary THORNTON Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:06:34
2 Richard GORMAN Sligo A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:50
3 Brian LEAHY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:31
4 Paul LYNCH Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:42
5 Donal COFFEY Leevale A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:15:47
6 David FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:10
7 Adrian SMITH Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:18
8 Roger BARRETT Mayo A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:22
9 Ronan HARTNETT Balbriggan & District A.C Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:19:51

10 Carl CONROY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:20:44
11 Shane CARTON Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:58
12 Conor MCCANN North Sligo A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:05
13 Fergus O'TOOLE Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:18
14 Raymond RYAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:22:28
15 Steven LOUGHLIN Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:27
16 David MEEHAN Athenry A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:55
17 Colm DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:24
18 Padraig GRIFFIN Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:44
19 Niall GORMAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:00
20 John CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:11
21 Patrick HOLDEN Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:12
22 David MAHER Donadea Running Club Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:26:32
23 Karl FITZGERALD Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:26:39
24 David BROWNE Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:27:10
25 Michael FITZSIMONS Crusaders A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:11
26 Joe WALSH Crusaders A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:14
27 Alan O DONNELL Balbriggan & District A.C Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:52
28 Colm CUNNINGHAM Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:53
29 Anthony CALLAN Bohermeen A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:13
30 Brendan KEARNEY Le Cheile A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:15
31 Stephen GREGG Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:14
32 Andrew CUSACK Donore Harriers Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:52
33 Brian O CALLAGHAN Togher A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:57
34 Gerard DONNELLY Le Cheile A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:20
35 Tony O'CONNOR Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:29
36 Kieran WALSH Athenry A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:46
37 Paul GIBBONS Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:33:10
38 Michael DUANE Athenry A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:35:30
39 Feargal GARVIN North East Runners A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:37
40 Cathal BURNS Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:36:00
41 Kenneth BYRNE Marathon Club Ireland Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:21
42 Andrew CHAMBERS Front Runners A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:41
43 Mark LENIHAN West Limerick A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:03
44 Shane O'SHAUGHNESSY Eagle A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:39:34
45 Eoin HINEY Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:44
46 Trevor PERCY Portlaoise A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:56
47 Eoin O'BRIEN Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:58
48 Ronan PHILLIPS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:40:35
49 David KEENAN Newbridge A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:40:37
50 Denis MORAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:41:02
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51 Brian DELANEY St. Laurence O'Toole A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:41:39
52 Aidan RODGERS Front Runners A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:41:58
53 Andrew REILLY Trim A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:10
54 Fergal QUINN Carrick Aces A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 01:43:54
55 Lee COSTELLO Carrick Aces A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:44:43
56 Paddy MCDONNELL Le Cheile A.C. Male 35-39 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:53
57 Kevin HYLAND Westport A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:51:49
58 Rory DECOURCY Sli Cualann A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:52:13
59 Robert POWER Drogheda & District A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:53:37
60 Mark RUBBATHAN Lambay Sports Academy Male 35-39 5 - (8.33.46) 01:53:46
61 John WALL Duleek & District A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:53:59
62 Robbie MORAN St. Benedict's A.C. Male 35-39 5 - (8.33.46) 01:54:09
63 David MOYLAN Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 7 - (8.35.34) 01:54:32
64 Jason KELLY Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 35-39 1 - (8.30.48) 01:55:15
65 Andrew RYAN Front Runners A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:44
66 Tim GANLEY Mayo A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:57:21
67 Stephen DOWNEY Civil Service A.C. Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 01:57:34
68 Paddy CORRIGAN Fingallians A.C. Male 35-39 6 - (8.33.46) 01:59:12
69 Ed COLLINS Sportsworld A.C. Male 35-39 6 - (8.33.46) 02:02:07
70 Keith TRACY Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 4 - (8.32.15) 02:03:22
71 Kevin QUIGLEY Breakaway Running Club Male 35-39 10 - 08:37:29 02:04:21
72 John HAYDEN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 35-39 9 - 08:37:29 02:06:42
73 Declan GILL Tallaght A.C. Male 35-39 9 - 08:37:29 02:07:48
74 Chris TROY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 35-39 3 - (8.32.15) 02:15:11
75 Przemek KLUCZENKO Celbridge A.C. Male 35-39 11 - 08:39:12 02:17:16
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MEN 40 - 44
1 Matt BIDWELL Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:10:49
2 John BYRNE Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:38
3 Michael MORGAN St. Finbarrs A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:13:38
4 Myles GIBBONS Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:16:13
5 Denis SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:16:56
6 Gary HIGGINS Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:19
7 Thomas KELLY North Sligo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:56
8 Garvan SMITH Donore Harriers Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:18:20
9 Craig BRENNAN North Sligo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:18:37

10 Sean FOX Donore Harriers Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:19:33
11 Malcolm MC GEE Inishowen A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:20:39
12 Colm WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:10
13 Will BYRNE Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:42
14 Gearoid ROHAN Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:13
15 Sean MURPHY Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:38
16 Philip CALLAGHAN Inishowen A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:52
17 Gerard GAVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:52
18 Liam CULLEN Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:56
19 Gordon MACARDLE Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:07
20 Brian LAMON Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:12
21 Karl OTOOLE Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:03
22 Padraig KELLY North Sligo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:40
23 Brian MAHER Croghan A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:24
24 Chris DEAKIN Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:51
25 John NOLAN Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:55
26 Mark MCGRATH Cranford A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:30:40
27 Patrick MCCABE Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:53
28 Barry MULVIHILL Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:00
29 Paul O'DONNELL Dunboyne A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:34:35
30 Martin O'BRIEN Portmarnock A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:35:20
31 Jose CHAPA Sportsworld A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:26
32 Paul MCDONNELL Celbridge A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:45
33 Dermot GILL Breakaway Running Club Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:54
34 Mark MITCHELL Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:01
35 Dermot MCCARTHY Front Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:29
36 David O'BRIEN Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 7 - (8.35.34) 01:37:35
37 Patrick CASSIDY Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:38:51
38 Gerard MCCAFFREY North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:40:56
39 Colm HEARTY North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:24
40 Paul CULLEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 01:42:53
41 Adrian GOGARTY Drogheda & District A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:42
42 Austin SMITH Breakaway Running Club Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:40
43 Toirleach GOURLEY Sperrin Harriers Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:56
44 Philip O'TOOLE Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:46:56
45 Michael ENGLISHBY Newry City Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:48:00
46 Padraig OCONNOR Balbriggan & District A.C Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:50:34
47 John TUOHY Breakaway Running Club Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:50:51
48 Barry CULLEN Tallaght A.C. Male 40-44 1 - (8.30.48) 01:52:29
49 Paraic WALSH Carrick Aces A.C. Male 40-44 5 - (8.33.46) 01:53:48
50 Paddy ECCLES Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Male 40-44 15 - 08:40:53 01:53:52
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51 John MC CANDLESS Inishowen A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:04
52 Paul DULLAGHAN North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:24
53 Nicholas KEOGH Dunshaughlin A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:43
54 Gary BYRNE Boyne A.C. Male 40-44 11 - 08:39:12 01:56:46
55 Kevin DEVANE Athenry A.C. Male 40-44 9 - 08:37:29 01:57:53
56 Ramon WHELAN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:58:53
57 Jason HILL North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 01:58:57
58 Garbhan BLAKE Dunboyne A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 01:58:57
59 Matthew BOYLAN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 40-44 6 - (8.33.46) 01:59:07
60 Gerry CORLEY Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 2 - (8.30.48) 02:02:07
61 Greg BARRY Mayo A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 02:04:56
62 Gareth MCKENNA Monaghan Town Runners Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 02:05:34
63 Eddie DORAN West Waterford A.C. Male 40-44 4 - (8.32.15) 02:05:54
64 Darren WATTERS Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Male 40-44 10 - 08:37:29 02:06:40
65 Miroslaw WALDOWSKI Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 7 - (8.35.34) 02:10:09
66 Gerard FAY Drogheda & District A.C. Male 40-44 5 - (8.33.46) 02:12:38
67 Bernard CLARKE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Male 40-44 3 - (8.32.15) 02:18:58
68 Thomas MEADE Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 40-44 6 - (8.33.46) 02:23:01
69 Ged KENNY Drogheda & District A.C. Male 40-44 12 - 08:39:12 02:31:08
70 Stephen MC CABE North East Runners A.C. Male 40-44 6 - (8.33.46) 02:57:49
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MEN 45 - 49

1 Mick BOYLE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:16:29
2 Philip HENNESSY Donore Harriers Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:19:12
3 Brian GURRIN Kilcoole A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:42
4 Michael RICE Athenry A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:11
5 Ger SOLAN Dunboyne A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:27
6 Brendan REID North East Runners A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:01
7 Andrew REVINGTON Trim A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:28:55
8 Andy PERLE Bohermeen A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:38
9 Kieran FOLEY Sportsworld A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:42

10 Sean MC CABE Carrick Aces A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:31:35
11 Pat O DWYER Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:08
12 Colm HIGGINS Celbridge A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:59
13 David O HARA Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:33:10
14 Olivier GAILLOT Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:34:05
15 Damian MARTIN Carrick Aces A.C. Male 45-49 3 - (8.32.15) 01:37:58
16 Pat MCDONAGH Athenry A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:37:58
17 Padraic MCVANN Mayo A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:05
18 Ambrose GAUGHAN Mayo A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:27
19 Gerard MULLINS Drogheda & District A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 02:39:00
20 Frank WALSH Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:39:32
21 Damien MOLLOY Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 1 - (8.30.48) 01:39:35
22 Shay MURPHY Tallaght A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:40:36
23 Gerard BRADY Breakaway Running Club Male 45-49 3 - (8.32.15) 01:43:45
24 Alan FAIRBROTHER Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:44:39
25 Desmond LYONS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:44:57
26 Michael BRENNAN Leevale A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:14
27 Patrick KELLY Tallaght A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:15
28 Adrian MORAN South O'Hanlon A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:27
29 P HUGHES Ballina A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:45:35
30 Colm MUNNELLY Lucan Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:46:17
31 Damien LANGAN Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 5 - (8.33.46) 01:46:25
32 Colm MCNALLY Lusk A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:46:43
33 Patrick DUNNE Breakaway Running Club Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:47:33
34 Connor JENNINGS Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:49:06
35 Gregory CURRAN Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:50:08
36 Ronan O BOYLE Portmarnock A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 01:51:15
37 Ciarán HENNESSY Lakeshore Striders A.C. Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 01:52:04
38 Greg SIMONS Skerries A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:52:04
39 David BIRCH Drogheda & District A.C. Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 01:52:51
40 Paul PAGE Lambay Sports Academy Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:55:17
41 Christy O'MALLEY Mayo A.C. Male 45-49 5 - (8.33.46) 01:56:23
42 Anthony BRENNAN Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 01:56:27
43 Shane CAHER Ballina A.C. Male 45-49 5 - (8.33.46) 01:57:27
44 Colm DEVLIN Murlough A.C. Male 45-49 2 - (8.30.48) 01:58:05
45 Stephen ROE Navan A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 01:58:21
46 Charles O DUFFY Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 01:59:29
47 Richard KENNEDY Front Runners A.C. Male 45-49 11 - 08:39:12 02:01:05
48 Shay DUNNE Breakaway Running Club Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 02:01:29
49 Alan DELANEY Marathon Club Ireland Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 02:01:31
50 Damian DOWNEY Inishowen A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 02:02:03
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51 Tim O'SULLIVAN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:02:57
52 Eamonn BRENNAN Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:03:06
53 Thomas LEVINS Balbriggan & District A.C Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:03:22
54 Raymond CUMMINS Lakeshore Striders A.C. Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:06:23
55 Mike STAUNTON Drogheda & District A.C. Male 45-49 4 - (8.32.15) 02:08:21
56 Colm KENNY Lakeshore Striders A.C. Male 45-49 6 - (8.33.46) 02:10:06
57 Noel MC MAHON Boyne A.C. Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:16:39
58 Fred MC ELEAVEY Blackrock A.C. (Louth) Male 45-49 7 - (8.35.34) 02:20:08
59 Billy BRANNIGAN Dunboyne A.C. Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:30:47
60 Paulo MARGELINO Marathon Club Ireland Male 45-49 10 - 08:37:29 02:46:45
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MEN 50 - 54
1 Pauric MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:12:27
2 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:22
3 Aengus BURKE Portlaoise A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:17:37
4 Liam COTTER St. Finbarrs A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:11
5 Patrick MALONE Newbridge A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:22:50
6 Tom BISHOP Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:55
7 Joe CASEY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:24:49
8 John FARRELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:25:13
9 John FREIR Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:27:53

10 Francis MOLLEN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:23
11 Sean RYAN Civil Service A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:49
12 Danny CARR Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:10
13 Frank MC DONALD Celbridge A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:29:52
14 Stephen GILL Drogheda & District A.C. Male 50-54 3 - (8.32.15) 01:30:52
15 John DEVLIN Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:31:30
16 Martin KELLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:32:21
17 John FITZGIBBONS Mayo A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:32:33
18 Jimmy CURRID North Sligo A.C. Male 50-54 1 - (8.30.48) 01:33:13
19 Martin HADDOCK Tallaght A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:03
20 Dave MEEHAN Tallaght A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:40
21 Austin REID North East Runners A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:37:58
22 Leo LUNDY Crusaders A.C. Male 50-54 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:41
23 Jimmy MALONEY Roscommon Harriers A.C. Male 50-54 4 - (8.32.15) 01:47:15
24 Ciarán MCARDLE Blayney Rockets A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:50:23
25 Martin RAFTER Blayney Rockets A.C. Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 01:50:23
26 Domhnall SHERIDAN Brothers Pearse A.C. Male 50-54 3 - (8.32.15) 01:51:40
27 Graham BYRNE Duleek & District A.C. Male 50-54 5 - (8.33.46) 01:58:56
28 Stephen O'BEIRNE Dunboyne A.C. Male 50-54 4 - (8.32.15) 01:59:15
29 Gary CONNOLLY Marathon Club Ireland Male 50-54 2 - (8.30.48) 02:17:43
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MEN 55 - 59

1 David CLARKE North Belfast Harriers Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:21:39
2 Martin MCDONALD Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Dist. A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:23:36
3 Gerry WOODS Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 2 - (8.30.48) 01:25:38
4 Colm MURPHY Leevale A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:27:54
5 Brendan RYAN Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:05
6 Seamus ROONEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:28:52
7 James COTTLE Crusaders A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:29:15
8 Billy TYRRELL Sli Cualann A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:34:17
9 Larry LEACY St. Joseph's A.C. Male 55-59 1 - (8.30.48) 01:35:25

10 Christy REILLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 55-59 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:01
11 John BANNON Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 55-59 9 - 08:37:29 01:41:12
12 Killian MCMORROW Sportsworld A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:45:33
13 Pj HALL Mayo A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:46:17
14 James KENNEDY Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 5 - (8.33.46) 01:47:02
15 Alan MC GRATH Croghan A.C. Male 55-59 4 - (8.32.15) 01:47:40
16 Joe BOLAND Ashford A.C. Male 55-59 6 - (8.33.46) 01:48:32
17 John KILROY Westport A.C. Male 55-59 5 - (8.33.46) 01:54:28
18 James FARRELL Civil Service A.C. Male 55-59 5 - (8.33.46) 01:56:33
19 Alan MC CABE Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:56:58
20 Finian JOYCE Mayo A.C. Male 55-59 3 - (8.32.15) 01:58:49
21 Derek QUINN Tallaght A.C. Male 55-59 4 - (8.32.15) 02:01:27
22 Joe MARTIN Duleek & District A.C. Male 55-59 9 - 08:37:29 02:05:19
23 Peter DONOHOE Celbridge A.C. Male 55-59 6 - (8.33.46) 02:05:36
24 Colm MAHONY Monaghan Town Runners Male 55-59 6 - (8.33.46) 02:11:46
25 Patrick KENNY Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 55-59 7 - (8.35.34) 02:33:01
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MEN 60 - 64

1 Martin KEARNEY Galway City Harriers A.C. Male 60-64 1 - (8.30.48) 01:26:53
2 Noel HANRATTY Trim A.C. Male 60-64 01:35:17
3 Vinny CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:35:46
4 Enda WHELAN Sligo A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:38:25
5 John CLOHISEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:42:19
6 Jimmy FEENEY Mayo A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:43:35
7 Garry CLARKE Tallaght A.C. Male 60-64 2 - (8.30.48) 01:49:06
8 Terence FAYNE Tallaght A.C. Male 60-64 4 - (8.32.15) 01:52:57
9 David BRADY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Male 60-64 3 - (8.32.15) 02:12:13



NATIONAL HALF MARATHON

2ND AUGUST 2015

MENS RESULTS

OVERALL CATEGORY

Finishing 

Place

First name Last name Club Gender Age 

category

Wave 

description

Finish time

MEN 65 - 69

1 Barry POTTS Donore Harriers Male 65-69 2 - (8.30.48) 01:33:40
2 Tom HUNT Mayo A.C. Male 65-69 2 - (8.30.48) 01:36:18
3 Sean WHELAN Ennis Track A.C. Male 65-69 3 - (8.32.15) 01:37:27
4 Albert KEENAN Newbridge A.C. Male 65-69 2 - (8.30.48) 01:40:38
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MEN 70 - 74
1 Christy MCMONAGLE City of Derry Spartans A.C. Male 70-74 15 - 08:40:53 01:33:46
2 Billy HARPUR Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. Male 70-74 7 - (8.35.34) 02:01:42
3 Martin KEANE Athenry A.C. Male 70-74 7 - (8.35.34) 02:08:15
4 Hugh CAROLAN Marathon Club Ireland Male 70-74 12 - 08:39:12 02:42:49
5 Desmond WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. Male 70-74 12 - 08:39:12 02:43:30


